
LAW OFFICE OF BIANCA ISAKI, A LAW CORPORATION 
1720 Huna St. 401B, Honolulu, HI 96817 
808.927.5606  bianca.isaki@gmail.com

February 23, 2023 

Dawn Chang, Chairperson 
Laura Kaakua, Deputy Director 
Michael Cain, Administrator 
Board of Land and Natural Resources 
Kalanimoku Building 
1151 Punchbowl Street 
Honolulu, Hawai‘i 96813 
dlnr@hawaii.gov, michael.cain@hawaii.gov 

Re: Second request for ruling or hearing on Mauna Kea Hui’s motion to re-open hearing to hear 
motion to confirm non-compliance with condition no. 4, or, alternatively, petition for 
declaratory orders concerning the same, filed May 24, 2021 in Docket No. BLNR-CC-16-002. 

Dear Chair Chang, Deputy Director Ka‘akua, and Administrator Cain, 

I’m writing as co-counsel for Mauna Kea Anaina Hou, Kealoha Pisciotta, Clarence Kukauakahi 
Ching, Deborah J. Ward, Paul K. Neves, and KAHEA: The Hawaiian Environmental Alliance 
(collectively, the “Mauna Kea Hui”). We are again requesting that the Board rule, or set a hearing, on 
the above-referenced motion filed nearly two years ago.  Further delay in addressing the motion is 
unreasonable and effectively deprives the Mauna Kea Hui of due process. 

Please contact me with any questions. Thank you for your prompt consideration of this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

LAW OFFICE OF BIANCA ISAKI 

cc: Bin C. Li, bin.c.li@hawaii.gov 
Naiwi Wurdeman, rnwurdeman@rnwlaw.com 
William Freitas, pohaku7@yahoo.com  
Maelani Lee, maelanilee@yahoo.com 
Lanny Alan Sinkin, lanny.sinkin@gmail.com 
Kalikolehua Kanaele, akulele@yahoo.com 
Tiffnie Kakalia, tiffniekakalia@gmail.com 
Glen Kila, makakila@gmail.com 
Dwight J. Vicente, dwightjvicente@gmail.com 
Brannon Kamahana Kealoha, 
brannonk@hawaii.edu 
Harry Fergerstrom, hankhawaiian@yahoo.com 
Richard L DeLeon, kekaukike@msn.com 

Darlene Ferreira, Darlene.S.Ferreira@ Hawaii.gov 
Mehana Kihoi, uhiwai@live.com 
C. M. Kaho'okahi Kanuha, kahookahi@gmail.com
Joseph Kualii Lindsey Camara, kualiic@hotmail.com
Cindy Freitas, hanahanai@hawaii.rr.com
Russ Shinyama,rshinyama@wik.com
Linda Chow, Linda.L.Chow@hawaii.gov
Julie China, julie.h.china@hawaii.gov
J. Leina'ala Sleightholm, leina.ala.s808@gmail.com
Lincoln Ashida, lsa@torkildson.com
Arsima Muller, amuller@carlsmith.com
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